Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• SPDIF transceiver
• 3 UART (up to 4.0 Mbps each)
1.2 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides the ordering information for the i.MX35 processors for consumer and industrial
applications.
The ball map for silicon revision 2.1 is different than the ballmap for silicon revision 2.0. The layout for
each revision is not compatible, so it is important that the correct ballmap be used to implement the layout.
See Section 5, “Package Information and Pinout.”
Table 2 shows the functional differences between the different parts in the i.MX35 family.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Silicon
Revision
Package1
1 Case 5284 is RoHS-compliant, lead-free, MSL = 3, 1.
Speed
Operating
Temperature
Range (°C)
Signal Ball
Map
Locations
Ball Map
i.MX353 MCIMX353CVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX353 MCIMX353DVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz –20 to 70 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX357 MCIMX357CVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX357 MCIMX357DVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz –20 to 70 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX353 MCIMX353CJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX353 MCIMX353DJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz -20 to 70 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX357 MCIMX357CJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX357 MCIMX357DJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz -20 to 70 Table 95 Table 97
Table 2. Functional Differences in the i.MX35 Parts
Module MCIMX351 MCIMX353 MCIMX355 MCIMX356 MCIMX357
I2C (3) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
CSPI (2) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SSI/I2S (2) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
ESAI Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes